## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Home Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

Grant of permission in favour of Constable Manjit Singh, PID No.

ARP-176344 to pursue higher studies.

Reference:

Estt/G-06/2024/15959-60 dated 04.06.2024 from Director General of

Police, J&K.

Government Order No. 279 - (Home) of 2024 Dated: 21 .06.2024

Sanction is accorded in favour of Constable Manjit Singh, PID No. ARP-176344, to pursue higher studies i.e **B.A**, through Distance Mode of Education, from Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU), subject to the following conditions:

i. The official shall pursue study course before and after the normal working hours of the office and holidays.

ii. The completion of the course shall be without detriment to the efficient discharge of his official duties. If at any stage, it is found that the official has been neglecting his duties for sake of his studies, the permission shall be withdrawn at any moment without assigning any reasons, besides inviting disciplinary action.

- iii. The permission shall not entitle him to claim leave either for preparation or for the duration of the examination and that leave, if any, required for the purpose shall be sanctioned subject to its admissibility and also administrative interest, in terms of relevant rules.
- iv. The University/Institute as well as the course is recognized.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Chandraker Bharti) IAS

Dated: 2 .06.2024

Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.

No. HOME-PNG/135/2024/ CC- 7497200

Copy to the:

1. Director General of Police, J&K.

2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

3. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary, Home Department.

4. Concerned Official.

- 5. Incharge Website, Home Department.
- 6. Government Order file/Stock file.

Copy also to the:

Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

(Monish Kumar) JKAS
Under Secretary to the Government